504757287 01/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4804015

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·					
			е		Execution Date		
MARC CHAPIN					01/25/2018		
QING-HE ZHANG					01/25/2018		
RODNEY G. SCHNEID	MILLER				01/25/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	STERLING INTERNATIONAL, INC.						
Street Address:			LIVAN ROAD				
Internal Address:	BLDG	I6BV					
City:	SPOKA	NE					
State/Country:	WASH	NGTON					
Postal Code:	99216						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Totali 1						
			Number	1			
Application Number:				-			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(206)224-0)779				
			il address first; if that is un				
Phone:	•	i; if that is 206-682-8	unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US Ma	a <i>ll.</i>		
Email:		efiling@co					
Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PL			S PL				
Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE							
Address Line 2:	ine 2: SUITE 3600						
Address Line 4:	ress Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			STIL165470				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NICOLE VILLANUEVA				
SIGNATURE: /Nic			/Nicole Villanueva/				
DATE SIGNED:			01/31/2018				
Total Attachments: 3 source=65470-Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=65470-Assignment-Executed#page2.tif							
source=654/0-Assignm	ent-Execul	ed#page2.	tit				

PATENT REEL: 044792 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marc Chapin; Qing-He Zhang; and Rodney G. Schneidmiller, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled ANNULAR LID AND ENTRY STRUCTURE SUPPORT FOR A TRAP, and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLC}, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>29/635565</u>, filed January 31, 2018) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Sterling International Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 3808 North Sullivan Road, Bldg. 16BV, Spokane, Washington 99216 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Spo kome	. Caller (city), Washington, this _25 Bday of
Junny, 2018.	<u>//www./2</u> Marc Chapin
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) \$85.
COUNTY OF SPOKANE) ***

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Marc Chapin is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

STILM65470127.DXXX

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044792 FRAME: 0923 acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: _____ JESSICA OTTERSON (Seal or stamp) Signature OTTERSON JESSICA STATE OF WASHINGTON Printed Name: Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC 10/3/2018 My appointment expires **MY COMMISSION EXPIRES** 10-03-18 Executed at Southington, this _25th day of , 2018. **Oing-He Zhang** STATE OF WASHINGTON)) 88. COUNTY OF SPOKANE)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Qing-He Zhang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:	5 / 8018	 	ien ()	h.c.	~
(Seal or stamp)	JESSICA OTTERSON STATE OF WASHINGTON	Signature Printed Name:	JEST	71 CA	OTTO ROOM
	NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public My appointment	t expires	10/	3/2018
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-03-18		r		
***	***	****	*****	*****	****

STIL/65470127 DOCX

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044792 FRAME: 0924

Attorney Docket No. STIL165470

Executed at Specking b	alley	(city), Washington, this day of
<u></u> 2018.		Rodney G. Schneidspiller
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		
) COUNTY OF SPOKANE)	S87	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Rodney G. Schneidmiller is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:			J <i>i oo</i> a	OH436	3
(Seal or stamp)	JESSICA OTTERSON	Signature V Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment	JESS expires		077ER80N /2018

Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:

Sterling International Inc.

Date: 25 James 2018

06 Signature 1 Loomis ober Printed Name: Title: 10 <u>enom</u>

RED:lal

STIL/65470127.DOCX

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044792 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 01/31/2018